
King's (Pa.) (3-5) -vs- Elizabethtown (5-3)
12/10/94 at Elizabethtown, Pa. (Thompson Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
King's (Pa.) 45

Elizabethtown 83

Date: 12/10/94
Attendance: 150
Site: Elizabethtown, Pa. (Thompson Gymnasium)
Referees: Ed Rand, Geri Thrasher

Score By Period 1 2 Total
King's (Pa.) 23 22 45
Elizabethtown 33 50 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Carla Schultes * 19 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 10
33 Marsha Mayton * 28 4-12 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 4 0 0 8
30 Kara Williams * 24 3-10 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 8 0 3 7
24 Michelle Kulbitsky * 29 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 6 1 3 4
31 Katie Powell * 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 7 0 1 2
13 Meredith Hanson 15 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
34 Shawna Wugrala 13 0-1 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 0 4
32 Colleen McAter 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 2 2
23 Natalie Wilson 14 0-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 1
11 Megan Murray 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nikole McConnell 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0
14 Amy Cullum 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jennifer Hartnett 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-65 1-7 10-17 19-36 55 23 9 41 3 10 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-65   26.2% 1-7   14.3% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Heidi Metzger * 25 6-12 1-3 7-9 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 4 20
25 Brenda Wessel * 20 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 2 13
22 Kris Kruse * 22 4-12 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 3 2 4 2 4 12
13 Maggie Nelis * 23 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 4 1 2 5 8
24 Gina Kaiser * 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
45 Tammy Herrmann 17 3-6 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 3 9
34 Jodi Hillegass 21 2-7 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 5 5
20 Lynn Hurley 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 3
31 Julie Ogurcak 12 1-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 3
21 Julie Barr 16 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
11 Melissa Light 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Sara Jones 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-78 2-7 19-28 19-32 51 20 17 21 5 26 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-78   39.7% 2-7   28.6% 19-28   67.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
King's (Pa.) 23

Elizabethtown 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Carla Schultes 19 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 10
33 Marsha Mayton 28 4-12 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 4 0 0 8
30 Kara Williams 24 3-10 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 8 0 3 7
24 Michelle Kulbitsky 29 1-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 6 1 3 4
31 Katie Powell 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 7 0 1 2
13 Meredith Hanson 15 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
34 Shawna Wugrala 13 0-1 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 0 4
32 Colleen McAter 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 2 2
23 Natalie Wilson 14 0-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 1 1
11 Megan Murray 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nikole McConnell 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0
14 Amy Cullum 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jennifer Hartnett 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-65 1-7 10-17 19-36 55 23 9 41 3 10 45
26.2% 14.3% 58.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Heidi Metzger 25 6-12 1-3 7-9 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 4 20
25 Brenda Wessel 20 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 2 13
22 Kris Kruse 22 4-12 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 3 2 4 2 4 12
13 Maggie Nelis 23 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 4 1 2 5 8
24 Gina Kaiser 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
45 Tammy Herrmann 17 3-6 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 3 9
34 Jodi Hillegass 21 2-7 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 5 5
20 Lynn Hurley 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 3
31 Julie Ogurcak 12 1-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 3
21 Julie Barr 16 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
11 Melissa Light 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Sara Jones 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-78 2-7 19-28 19-32 51 20 17 21 5 26 83
39.7% 28.6% 67.9%



2nd Half Box Score
King's (Pa.) 22

Elizabethtown 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Carla Schultes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Marsha Mayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kara Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Michelle Kulbitsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Katie Powell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Meredith Hanson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Shawna Wugrala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colleen McAter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Natalie Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Megan Murray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nikole McConnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Amy Cullum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jennifer Hartnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Heidi Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brenda Wessel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kris Kruse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maggie Nelis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gina Kaiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tammy Herrmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jodi Hillegass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lynn Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Julie Ogurcak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Julie Barr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Melissa Light 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sara Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


